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YOUR SMART BROKERAGE PARTNER 28 March 2024

Source: Investing.com, Parthian Securities Research 

Earnings Update: Chemical and Allied Products Plc. (Ticker: CAP)

THINGS WE LIKE ABOUT THE RESULT

1. Revenue surged by 24.37% to reach ₦23.9 billion in FY 
2023, up from ₦19.2 billion recorded in FY 2022.

2. Gross Profit rose by 18.37%.

3. Other income experienced remarkable growth, soaring by 
112.31% to reach ₦533.3 million in FY 2023, a significant 
increase from ₦251.2 million recorded in FY 2022.

4. Properties, Plants and equipment increased by 15.50%.

5. Net finance income grew by 51.03% to ₦525.9 million in FY 
2023 compared to ₦348.2 million in FY 2022.

THINGS WE DID NOT LIKE ABOUT THE RESULT

1. Cost of sales experienced a 28.32% increase.

2. Administrative expenses rose by 37.21% to reach ₦3.960 
billion in FY 2023, up from ₦2.886 billion in FY 2022.

       Kindly click here for the full financial statement.
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Rebased Price Performance of 
CAP and NGX-ASI in 2023

NGX-ASI CAP

Forging Ahead on the Back of  Growth In All Income Lines

www.parthiansecuritiesng.com

Fiscal Year End: December
TICKER CAP

Price (₦) at 27 Mar 2024 24.00

Shares Outstanding 794,882,000.00

52 Weeks High (₦) 25.10

52 Weeks Low (₦) 17.90

Market Cap 19,077.17m

Price-to-Book 2.76

EPS – P/E 3.02- 7.96

RSI 14 79.32

MACD 0.02

Proposed Dividend ₦1.55k

about:blank
https://www.parthiansecuritiesng.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/40668_CHEMICAL_AND_ALLIED_PRODUCTS_PLC-_QUARTER_5_-_FINANCIAL_STATEMENT_FOR_2023_FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS_MARCH_2024.pdf
http://www.parthiansecuritiesng.com/
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INCOME STATEMENT
FY-2023
(₦’000)

FY-2022
(₦’000)

Change
(%)

Revenue 23,890,279 19,208,470 24.37%

Cost of sales (14,878,476) (11,594,947) 28.32%

Gross profit 9,011,803 7,613,523 18.37%

Selling and Marketing expenses (2,363,046) (1,913,377) 23.50%

Administrative expenses (3,960,948) (2,886,789) 37.21%

Other income 533,313 251,201 112.31%

Operating profit 3,253,029 3,096,001 5.07%

Net Finance income 525,899 348,211 51.03%

Profit before taxation 3,778,928 3,444,212 9.72%

Income tax expense (1,264,192) (1,068,004) 18.37%

Profit for the year 2,514,737 2,376,208 5.83%

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

FY 2023 
(₦’000)

FY 2022
(₦’000)

Change
(%)

Property, plant and equipment 1,990,608 1,723,492 15.50%

Right of use asset 7,028 11,206 -37.28%

Intangible assets 327,648 394,821 -17.01%

Total Non-current assets 2,335,656 2,139,891 9.15%

Inventories 5,019,523 5,100,796 -1.59%

Trade and other receivables 948,385 868,135 9.24%

Prepayments 1,846,529 1,297,565 42.31%

Cash and cash equivalents 4,996,425 3,761,078 32.85%

Total Current assets 12,810,862 11,028,174 16.16%

Total assets 15,373,521 13,406,204 14.67%

Total Non-current liabilities 497,053 336,546 47.69%

Trade and other payables 4,141,179 3,350,598 23.60%

Total equity 7,969,707 6,599,601 20.76%

Total equity and liabilities 15,373,521 13,406,204 14.67%

STATEMENT OF CASHFLOW FY-2023 (₦’000) FY-2022 (₦’000) Change (%)

Net cash used in operating activities 3,581,356.00 1,340,259.00 167.21%

Net cash used in investing activities (327,636.00) (540,162.00) -39.34%

Net cash used in financing activities (2,018,374.00) 388,990.00 -618.88%

₦23.89B

₦9.01B

₦3.78B
₦2.51B

₦19.21B

₦7.61B

₦3.44B
₦2.38B

Revenue Gross Profit Profit Before Tax Profit After Tax

Key Financial Data

FY-2023 FY-2022
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Disclaimer

Parthian Securities (the “Author”) Research materials (the “Research Materials”) are prepared with due diligence based on publicly 
available information as well as analysts' expertise and opinions on the markets and companies covered, and the views expressed 
therein are those of the Author and not of any other entity, agency, or organization. The Research Materials have been provided solely 
for informational purposes only. Thus, no information contained, or material referred to in the Research Materials is intended by the 
“Author” or should be taken by the Reader as a substitute for legal, tax, investment, financial or any other form of advice. Nothing in 
the Research Materials constitute or should be construed as professional and/or financial advice. Therefore, the Author does not 
guarantee its accuracy or completeness. The Reader is responsible for evaluating the merits and risks associated with the use of any 
information contained or material referred to in the Research Materials. The Reader should not engage in any trading activity unless 
the Reader understands the nature of the activity, the consequent risks involved and the true extent of the risk exposure. We strongly 
recommend that the Reader conducts his/her own independent research and/or seek a professional advice before making any 
financial decisions. Therefore, the Author or any of its affiliates shall not be liable for any possible claim for damages or loss arising 
from any decision that the Reader makes based on the information contained or material referred to in the Research Materials.


